
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

12 

07 

05 

88 

15 

27 

86 

80 

60 

41 

78 

98 

42 

89 

13 

77 

11 

73 

45 

18 

49 

58 

6 

50 

46 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

5 

1 

6 

8 

9 

6 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

C la ss  
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Scott Walton 

David Fershtand 

Don Noe 

John Vining 

Marc Sherrin 

Joseph Gaudette 

Roger Reuse 

Tim Gray 

Michael Pettiford 

David Sanders 

Marc Hoover 

Ronald Hugate 

Bobby Reuse 

Brad Gross 

Steven Pounds 

Len Gilmore 

Mike Vess 

James Marshall 

Carl Janin 

Darrel Bell 

Eric Ritchie 

Phillip Waters 

Charlie Vehle 

James Goughary 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Horseshoe Bay TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Arlington TX 

Azle TX 

Lucas tx 

Manassas Va 

Alabaster AL 

Minneapolis MN 

Louisville CO 

Malvern PA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Alabaster AL 

Grapevine TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin TX 

Plano TX 

San Antonio TX 

Wylie TX 

Huffman TX 

Katy TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Danbury TX 

Houston TX 

Region 

SanD 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

WDC 

ALA 

LOL 

Colo 

PHL 

AZ 

Colo 

ALA 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

NER 

M e m be r_ID  

113617 

381553 

225386 

266856 

475146 

481361 

358228 

370430 

253560 

149585 

290431 

112715 

5859904 

356081 

463052 

363187 

184778 

513676 

211185 

276340_1 

502742 

105043 

108001 

422489 

40779 

La ps  

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

Total Tm 

27:04.938 

27:24.211 

28:06.303 

28:30.627 

28:55.518 

29:15.885 

29:29.956 

27:08.601 

27:11.708 

27:13.081 

27:16.302 

27:22.181 

27:23.141 

27:23.720 

27:36.614 

27:37.095 

27:48.298 

27:54.807 

29:21.746 

29:36.061 

29:37.670 

25:43.364 

22:57.178 

Best Tm 

2:10.876 

2:13.550 

2:14.939 

2:18.192 

2:21.671 

2:23.056 

2:25.020 

2:26.111 

2:26.407 

2:26.694 

2:25.771 

2:26.075 

2:26.876 

2:26.211 

2:26.900 

2:25.266 

2:27.181 

2:29.908 

2:36.277 

2:39.536 

2:36.603 

2:30.475 

2:48.565 

Make-Model 

2001 Jaguar XKR 

Other GT1 

1993 O ldsm obile C utlass 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2 0 0 2  C h e v ro le t M o n te  C arlo  

2015 Chevrolet Camaro 

2 0 0 2  C h e v ro le t  Co rv e tte  Z 0 6  

2011 Chevrolet Camero 

2016 Ford Mustang 

2 0 0 6  C h e v ro le t  Co rv e tte  Z 0 6  

2 0 0 3  C h e v ro le t  Co rv e tte  Z 0 6  

1994 Mazda MX5 Miata 

2 0 1 4  F o rd  Bo ss3 0 2  M u s ta n g  

2011 Chevrolet Camaro 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

2 0 0 9  M a se ra ti G ra nTu rism o  

2000 Chevrolet camaro 

2016 BMW M23 5iRacing 

1992 O ldsm obile cutlass 

1969 Porsche 911 

2 0 0 8  Po rsche  9 1 1  G T 3  C up  

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Chevrolet Camaro 

2 0 0 2  C h e v ro le t M o n te  C arlo  

Nissan 350Z 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Metro Coffee Grouppe 

H o o s i e r / S m i e l y s / H V T / B r a k e m a n / P S C / T P I S / K o o l m a t / T e a m t e c h / E i b a c h / T a y l o r  R a c e  E n g i n e e r i n g /  G S p e e d  

Steadfast Motorsports 

O ver1G-Racing/G-Loc B rakes/Phoenix  

Ryan Companies US Inc 

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g  S c h o o l s / H o o s i e r  T i r e s / H a w k  B r a k e s / E m i c h  C h e v r o l e t / F o r g e l i n e  W h e e l s / P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c  

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

H o o v e rsp e e d / N R A/ N e ck sg e n  /R E D L IN E  O IL  

G O  4  I T  R a c i n g /  P h o e n i x  P e r f o r m a n c e /  H o o s i e r  T i r e s /  H a w k  B r a k e s  

WC IPa rts com /Ham ner R acing Engines 

Manufacturing News/ Hoosier 

German Auto Center 

Vess Energy Group 

RitchieRacing com 

DB Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire/Nissan 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

New Track Record (2:10.876) for GT1 by Michael Lewis. 
New Track Record (2:25.020) for T1 by Joseph Gaudette. 
Provisional results posted at 1:50pm 
Official results posted at 5:45pm 

Printed: 3/25/2017 5:40:21 PM 

Super Tour Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Event Chief Steward:  Jerry Wannarka 

Track:  Circuit of the Americas 

Sanction:  17-ST-4686-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

19.273 

Avg. Speed 

90.657 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.876 

Best Speed 

93.799 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

Super Tour Southwest Shootout 

Group 2 - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1 

Grp 2 Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:15:16 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

3/25/2017 13:05 


